

Greene County Election Commission

311 CCU Blvd., Suite # 1 Greeneville, TN 37745 Phone: 423-798-1715 Fax: 423-798-1719 Email: <u>Greene.Commission@tn.gov</u>

AGENDA GREENE COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING

The regular meeting of the Greene County Election Commission will be held on Tuesday, September 10, 2024, at 4:30 p.m. at the Greene County Election Commission Office located at 311 CCU Blvd., Suite 1, Greeneville, TN 37745.

- Call to order
- Pledge to Flag
- Period for public comment
- Approval of prior minutes

Old Business

• Appointment of election officials for the November 5, 2024, Election

New Business

- Lock and seal the absentee and provisional ballot boxes for use in the November 5, 2024, Election
- Review and approve the poll watcher policy for Greene County
- Updates related to the upcoming November 5, 2024, Election
- Discussion related to upcoming high school voter registration drives (2024 calendar-year)
- Review new voter registration forms and complete inspection report (if applicable)
- Review voter registration appeal request form (if applicable)
- Conduct election business which comes before the commission pursuant to its duties listed in, but not limited to T.C.A. 2-12-116, and conduct any other business that may come before the election commission at this time.

Updates from Administrator

<u>Adjournment</u>